School
Number

1791
0343
0343
2611
0361
0361
5219
3391
3391
5091
5081
5121
1681
1681
1681
0231
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
2011
3861
3861
3861
3861
1151
1151
2551
3111
3222
3222
3222
3222
1871
1871
3623
1711
1711
1711
0911
0371
0371
0371
0371
3731
3731
3731
3622
3622
3622

Broward County Public Schools
Preliminary Reported School SESIR Data
August 18, 2021 to September 10, 2021

School Name
APOLLO MIDDLE
ATTUCKS MIDDLE
ATTUCKS MIDDLE
BAIR MIDDLE
BLANCHE ELY HIGH
BLANCHE ELY HIGH

CHAMPIONSHIP ACAD OF DIST HIGH

CHARLES W. FLANAGAN HIGH
CHARLES W. FLANAGAN HIGH
CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS CHART

CITY PEMBROKE PINES CHART MIDD

CITY PEMBROKE PINES CTR HS
COCONUT CREEK HIGH
COCONUT CREEK HIGH
COCONUT CREEK HIGH
COLBERT ELEMENTARY
COOPER CITY HIGH
COOPER CITY HIGH
COOPER CITY HIGH
COOPER CITY HIGH
COOPER CITY HIGH

CORAL COVE ELEMENTARY
CORAL GLADES HIGH
CORAL GLADES HIGH
CORAL GLADES HIGH
CORAL GLADES HIGH
CORAL SPRINGS HIGH
CORAL SPRINGS HIGH
CORAL SPRINGS PK-8
COUNTRY HILLS ELEMENTARY
CROSS CREEK SCHOOL
CROSS CREEK SCHOOL
CROSS CREEK SCHOOL
CROSS CREEK SCHOOL
CRYSTAL LAKE MIDDLE
CRYSTAL LAKE MIDDLE
CYPRESS BAY HIGH
DEERFIELD BEACH HIGH
DEERFIELD BEACH HIGH
DEERFIELD BEACH HIGH
DEERFIELD BEACH MIDDLE
DILLARD 6-12

DILLARD 6-12

DILLARD 6-12

DILLARD 6-12
EVERGLADES HIGH
EVERGLADES HIGH
EVERGLADES HIGH
FALCON COVE MIDDLE
FALCON COVE MIDDLE
FALCON COVE MIDDLE

Type of Incident
FIGHTING
DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
FIGHTING
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
TOBACCO
FIGHTING
DISRUPTION ON CAMPUS -MAJOR
FIGHTING
TOBACCO
BULLYING
FIGHTING
DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
FIGHTING
WEAPONS POSSESSION
FIGHTING
DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
DRUG SALES OR DISTRIBUTION
SEX OFFENSES
TOBACCO
UNSUBSTANTIATED BULLYING
DISRUPTION ON CAMPUS -MAJOR
FIGHTING
PHYSICAL ATTACK
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
TOBACCO
DISRUPTION ON CAMPUS -MAJOR
TOBACCO
FIGHTING
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
BATTERY
FIGHTING
LARCENY/THEFT
TOBACCO
FIGHTING
WEAPONS POSSESSION
TOBACCO
DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
FIGHTING
TRESPASSING
FIGHTING
DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
FIGHTING
PHYSICAL ATTACK
SEX OFFENSES
FIGHTING
TOBACCO

UNCLASSIFIED OFFENSES/OTH MAJI

BULLYING
DRUG SALES OR DISTRIBUTION
UNSUBSTANTIATED BULLYING

Total
Incidents
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3051
3051
3051
0951
0951
2021
2021
0131
0403
0403
0403
6501
6501
6501
1661
1661
1661
1661
2121
2121
2121
0405
1701
3841
0581
0581
0581
0581
3011
0241
0481
1751
1751
1751
1751
1751
1751
3911
3911
0881
0881
1241
1241
1281
1311
1311
1311
0471
0471
0471
0711
3631
0701
2661
2861
1881
1881

FOREST GLEN MIDDLE

FOREST GLEN MIDDLE

FOREST GLEN MIDDLE

FORT LAUDERDALE HIGH

FORT LAUDERDALE HIGH

GLADES MIDDLE

GLADES MIDDLE

GULFSTREAM ACAD OF HALL BEACH
HALLANDALE HIGH

HALLANDALE HIGH

HALLANDALE HIGH

HENRY D PERRY EDUCATION CENTER
HENRY D PERRY EDUCATION CENTER
HENRY D PERRY EDUCATION CENTER
HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH
HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH
HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH
HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH

JAMES S. RICKARDS MIDDLE

JAMES S. RICKARDS MIDDLE

JAMES S. RICKARDS MIDDLE
LANIER-JAMES EDUCATION CENTER
LAUDERDALE LAKES MIDDLE
MANATEE BAY ELEMENTARY
MARGATE MIDDLE

MARGATE MIDDLE

MARGATE MIDDLE

MARGATE MIDDLE

MARJORY STONEMAN DOUGLAS HIGH
MCARTHUR HIGH

MCNICOL MIDDLE

MIRAMAR HIGH

MIRAMAR HIGH

MIRAMAR HIGH

MIRAMAR HIGH

MIRAMAR HIGH

MIRAMAR HIGH

NEW RENAISSANCE MIDDLE

NEW RENAISSANCE MIDDLE

NEW RIVER MIDDLE

NEW RIVER MIDDLE

NORTHEAST HIGH

NORTHEAST HIGH

NOVA HIGH

NOVA MIDDLE

NOVA MIDDLE

NOVA MIDDLE

OLSEN MIDDLE

OLSEN MIDDLE

OLSEN MIDDLE

ORANGE BROOK ELEMENTARY
PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

PARKWAY MIDDLE

PEMBROKE LAKES ELEMENTARY
PINES LAKES ELEMENTARY

PINES MIDDLE

PINES MIDDLE

DISRUPTION ON CAMPUS -MAJOR
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
TOBACCO

DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
TOBACCO

FIGHTING

UNCLASSIFIED OFFENSES/OTH MAJI
PHYSICAL ATTACK

FIGHTING

PHYSICAL ATTACK
THREAT/INTIMIDATION

DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
FIGHTING

TOBACCO

DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
FIGHTING

PHYSICAL ATTACK

TOBACCO

FIGHTING

TOBACCO

WEAPONS POSSESSION
FIGHTING

FIGHTING
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
FIGHTING
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
UNCLASSIFIED OFFENSES/OTH MAJI
UNSUBSTANTIATED BULLYING
SEX OFFENSES

PHYSICAL ATTACK

FIGHTING

BATTERY

DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
FIGHTING

SEXUAL ASSAULT

TOBACCO

WEAPONS POSSESSION
BATTERY

DISRUPTION ON CAMPUS -MAJOR
DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
ALCOHOL

FIGHTING

FIGHTING

FIGHTING
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
UNCLASSIFIED OFFENSES/OTH MAJI
DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
FIGHTING

TOBACCO
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
FIGHTING
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
FIGHTING
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
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1901
1451
1451
1451
0021
0021
0021
5023
3061
3431
3431
2871
1891
1811
2971
3331
3331
5007
5224
5224
5413
5413
5056
5030
5441
5441
0171
2351
2351
0211
0251
3151
3151
3321
3971
3971
2831
2831
3871
2052
2052
0452
0452
0452
1071
TOTALS

PIPER HIGH

PLANTATION HIGH

PLANTATION HIGH

PLANTATION HIGH

POMPANO BEACH MIDDLE
POMPANO BEACH MIDDLE
POMPANO BEACH MIDDLE
RENAISSANCE CHRT OF PLANTATION
SANDPIPER ELEMENTARY
SAWGRASS SPRINGS MIDDLE
SAWGRASS SPRINGS MIDDLE

SEA CASTLE ELEMENTARY
SEMINOLE MIDDLE

SHERIDAN HILLS ELEMENTARY
SILVER LAKES MIDDLE

SILVER TRAIL MIDDLE

SILVER TRAIL MIDDLE

SOMERSET ACAD CHRT HS MIRAMAR
SOMERSET ACADEMY KEY CHAR HS
SOMERSET ACADEMY KEY CHAR HS
SOMERSET ACADEMY KEY MS
SOMERSET ACADEMY KEY MS
SOMERSET PARKLAND ACADEMY
SOMERSET PINES ACADEMY
SOMERSET PREPARATORY CHART MS
SOMERSET PREPARATORY CHART MS
SOUTH BROWARD HIGH

SOUTH PLANTATION HIGH

SOUTH PLANTATION HIGH
STRANAHAN HIGH

SUNRISE MIDDLE

TEQUESTA TRACE MIDDLE
TEQUESTA TRACE MIDDLE
VIRGINIA S. YOUNG ELEMENTARY
WEST BROWARD HIGH

WEST BROWARD HIGH

WESTERN HIGH

WESTERN HIGH

WESTGLADES MIDDLE

WESTPINE MIDDLE

WESTPINE MIDDLE

WHIDDON ROGERS EDUCATION CTR
WHIDDON ROGERS EDUCATION CTR
WHIDDON ROGERS EDUCATION CTR
WILLIAM DANDY MIDDLE

DISRUPTION ON CAMPUS -MAJOR
DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
FIGHTING

TOBACCO

DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
TOBACCO

TOBACCO

TRESPASSING

FIGHTING
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
FIGHTING
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
FIGHTING

UNCLASSIFIED OFFENSES/OTH MAJI
DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
TOBACCO

UNCLASSIFIED OFFENSES/OTH MAJI
FIGHTING

TOBACCO

PHYSICAL ATTACK

FIGHTING

DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
FIGHTING

ALCOHOL

FIGHTING

TOBACCO

PHYSICAL ATTACK

FIGHTING

SEX OFFENSES

UNCLASSIFIED OFFENSES/OTH MAJI
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
FIGHTING

PHYSICAL ATTACK

DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
UNCLASSIFIED OFFENSES/OTH MAJI
THREAT/INTIMIDATION
FIGHTING
THREAT/INTIMIDATION

DRUG POSSESSION OR USE
FIGHTING

PHYSICAL ATTACK

PHYSICAL ATTACK
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